
Nebraska Cornhuskers
OFFENSE (*12 listed)

WR/X 80 Kenny Bell (6-1, 185, Jr.)
87 Brandon Reilly (6-1, 190, RFr.)

LT 76 Brent Qvale (6-7, 315, Sr.)
59 Matt Finnin (6-7, 305, Jr.)

LG 68 Jake Cotton (6-6, 305, Jr.)       OR
62 Cole Pensick (6-2, 275, Sr.)

C 62 Cole Pensick (6-2, 275, Sr.)      OR
56 Mark Pelini (6-0, 295, Jr.)

RG 63 Andrew Rodriguez (6-6, 330, Sr.)
65 Ryne Reeves (6-3, 295, So.)       OR
78 Givens Price (6-4, 295, So.)

RT 71 Jeremiah Sirles (6-6, 310, Sr.)
57 Zach Sterup (6-8, 315, So.)

TE 41 Jake Long (6-4, 240, Sr.)
11 Cethan Carter (6-4, 240, Fr.)

WR/Z 18 Quincy Enunwa (6-2, 225, Sr.)
    2 Alonzo Moore (6-2, 185, RFr.)
WR/A 10 Jamal Turner (6-1, 185, Jr.)    OR

  1 Jordan Westerkamp (6-0, 200, RFr.)  OR
  9 Sam Burtch (6-3, 195, So.)

QB 4 Tommy Armstrong Jr. (6-1, 220, RFr.) OR
12 Ron Kellogg III (6-1, 220, Sr.)

IB   8 Ameer Abdullah (5-9, 190, Jr.)
32 Imani Cross (6-1, 225, So.)

FB 31 C.J. Zimmerer (6-0, 230, Sr.)  OR
35 Andy Janovich (6-1, 225, So.)

DEFENSE (*12 listed)
DE   9 Jason Ankrah (6-4, 265, Sr.)

90 Greg McMullen (6-3, 285, RFr.)
DT 53 Thad Randle (6-1, 290, Sr.)      OR

98 Vincent Valentine (6-3, 325, RFr.)
DT 96 Aaron Curry (6-1, 280, So.)

  7 Maliek Collins (6-2, 300, Fr.)
DE 44 Randy Gregory (6-6, 255, So.) OR 

94 Avery Moss (6-3, 265, RFr.)
BUCK 41 David Santos (6-0, 225, So.)     OR

25 Nathan Gerry (6-2, 210, Fr.)
MIKE 15 Michael Rose (5-11, 230, RFr.) 

52 Josh Banderas (6-2, 225, Fr.)
WILL41 David Santos (6-0, 225, So.)     OR

13 Zaire Anderson (5-11, 220, Jr.)
CB 16 Stanley Jean-Baptiste (6-3, 220, Sr.)     OR

  5 Josh Mitchell (5-11, 160, Jr.)
S   6 Corey Cooper (6-1, 210, Jr.)

18 LeRoy Alexander (6-0, 190, RFr.)
S 11 Andrew Green (6-0, 195, Sr.)

1 Harvey Jackson (6-2, 210, Jr.)   OR
21 Charles Jackson (5-11, 175, So.)

CB 17 Ciante Evans (5-11, 190, Sr.)
  4 Mohammed Seisay (6-2, 200, Sr.)

NICKEL17 Ciante Evans (5-11, 185, Sr.)

SPECIALISTS
PK 94 Pat Smith (5-11, 185, Sr.)

37 Mauro Bondi (6-0, 200, So.)
P 27 Sam Foltz (6-1, 200, RFr.)
LS 91 Gabriel Miller (6-0, 235, Fr.)

97 Joseph Rotherham (6-0, 220, So.)
HOLD 27 Sam Foltz (6-1, 200, RFr.)
KO 37 Mauro Bondi (6-0, 200, So.)
KOR 80 Kenny Bell (6-1, 185, Jr.)

  8 Ameer Abdullah (5-9, 190, Jr.)  
PR   1 Jordan Westerkamp (6-0, 200, RFr.)

34 Terrell Newby (5-10, 185, Fr.)

Georgia Bulldogs
OFFENSE

SE 82 Michael Bennett (6-3, 205, Jr.)
27 Rhett McGowan (6-0, 180, Sr.)
18 Jonathon Rumph (6-5, 208, Jr.)

LT 72 Kenarious Gates (6-5, 327, Sr.)
79 Mark Beard (6-5, 300, Jr.)

LG 64 Dallas Lee (6-4, 295, Sr.)
54 Brandon Kublanow (6-3, 290, Fr.)

C 61 David Andrews (6-2, 295, Jr.)
66 Hunter Long (6-4, 312, RSo.)

RG 68 Chris Burnette (6-2, 314, Sr.)
78 Watts Dantzler (6-7, 307, Jr.)

RT 71 John Theus (6-6, 298, So.)
75 Kolton Houston (6-5, 280, Jr.)

TE 88 Arthur Lynch (6-5, 254, Sr.)
84 Hugh Williams (6-5, 234, Sr.)

QB 14 Hutson Mason (6-3, 202, Jr.)
10 Faton Bauta (6-3, 216, RFr.)

TB   3 Todd Gurley (6-1, 232, So.)
15 J.J. Green (5-9, 183, Fr.)               OR           
22 Brendan Douglas (5-11, 202, Fr.) 

FB 43 Merritt Hall (5-11, 226, RSo.)
48 Quayvon Hicks (6-2, 257, So.)

FLK 17 Rantavious Wooten (5-10, 176, Sr.)
31 Chris Conley (6-3, 206, Jr.)
81 Reggie Davis (6-0, 159, Fr.)

DEFENSE
DE 47 Ray Drew (6-5, 276, Jr.)

58 Sterling Bailey (6-3, 282, RSo.)
91 Josh Dawson (6-4, 254, So.)

N 93 Chris Mayes (6-4, 321, RSo.)
94 John Taylor (6-4, 336, RFr.)

DE 56 Garrison Smith (6-3, 299, Sr.)
88 Toby Johnson (6-4, 305, Jr.)

OLB 84 Leonard Floyd (6-4, 220, Fr.)
89 James DeLoach (6-3, 265, So.)

OLB 59 Jordan Jenkins (6-3, 246, So.)
84 Leonard Floyd (6-4, 220, Fr.)

ILB 51 Ramik Wilson (6-2, 232, Jr.)
42 Tim Kimbrough (6-0, 228, Fr.)

ILB 52 Amarlo Herrera (6-2, 244, Jr.)
50 Johnny O’Neal (6,2 225, Fr.)

CB   6 Shaq Wiggins (5-10, 165, Fr.)
  4 Brendan Langley (6-1, 181, Fr.)

CB   5 Damian Swann (5-11, 178, Jr.)
  2 Sheldon Dawson (5-11, 190, So.)

SS 25 Josh Harvey-Clemons (6-2, 214, So.)
39 Corey Moore (6-2, 214, Jr.) 
11  Connor Norman (5-10, 201, Sr.)

FS  28 Tray Matthews (6-0, 196, Fr.)
20 Quincy Mauger (6-0, 200, Fr.)

SPECIALISTS
P 97 Adam Erickson (5-10, 171, Jr.)    OR

32  Collin Barber (6-2, 200, So.)                
PK 13 Marshall Morgan (6-3, 200, So.)

93 Patrick Beless (5-9, 162, So.)
SN 49 Nathan Theus (6-3, 241, RSo.)  

69 Trent Frix (6-0, 218, Fr.)
KOR   2 Sheldon Dawson (5-11, 190, So.)

81 Reggie Davis (6-0, 159, Fr.)
PR   5 Damian Swann (5-11, 178, Jr.)

27 Rhett McGowan (6-0, 180, Sr.)
H 97 Adam Erickson (5-10, 171, Jr.)

24 Lucas Redd (6-1, 207, Jr.)

Pronunciation Guide
Georgia

Faton Bauta .................. FAH-tone BOW-tuh

Patrick Beless................................. BEE-liss

Mark Deas...........................................DEES

Shaquille Fluker ......... sha-KEEL FLOO-ker

Kenarious Gates .................ken-ARE-ee-ous

Amarlo Herrera ......................... a-MAR-low

Quayvon Hicks............................QYAY-von

Kyle Karempelis ....................kar-EMP-e-lis

Brandon Kublanow .............. Coo-BLAH-no

Quincy Mauger .............................MAU-ger

Jonathon Rumph ............................... RUMP

Kosta Vavlas....................COAST-a VAV-las

Ramik Wilson................................ra-MEEK

Rantavious Wooten ........... ran-TAY-vee-ous

Nebraska

Jared Afalava .................. OFF-uh-LAH-vuh

Taariq Allen ................................. TUH-reak

Jason Ankrah ...............................AINK-ruh

Josh Banderas ..........................BAN-dair-us

Jared Blum .................................... BLOOM

Mauro Bondi ............................... BOND-ee

Tyson Broekemeier  ............BROCK-meyer

Cethan Carter ............................... SEE-thun

Brandon Chapek ..........................CHAP-ick

Imani Cross ............................ ih-MAHN-ee

Quincy Enunwa ...................un-NOON-wuh

Ciante Evans ............................. see-ON-tay

Joey Felici ............................... feh-LEE-see

Nathan Gerry ........................................Gary

Dustin Glaser ........................................WN

Andy Janovich .................. JAN-oh-VITCH

Stanley Jean-Baptist.......GENE-bap-TEEST

Boaz Joseph ................................... bow-AS

David Knevel .................................... EV-ull

Chongo Kondolo....CHONG-go CON-DOUGH-low

Adam Kucera ......................COO-chair-UH

Murat Kuzu ...................murr-AT KOO-zoo

Mike Moudy ................................ MOU-dee

Graham Nabity ............................NAB-it-ee

Terrell Newby ..............................  TARE-ull

Tobi Okuyemi .................  oak-ooh-YEM-ee

Max Pirman ...................................peer-man

Brent Qvale .................................  KWAL-ee

Mohammed Seisay ........................SEE-say

Colby Starkebaum .......... STARK-uh-bomb

Zach Sterup .....................................stair-UP

Tyler Wullenwaber  ...WOOL-en-WAY-burr

C.J. Zimmerer ..............................ZIM-er-er

Bulldog Captains In 2013
CU: A. Murray, A. Lynch, C. Norman, G. Smith

SC: Lynch, T. Gurley, Smith, J. Scott-Wesley

NT: Gurley, Murray, A. Herrera, B. Sailors

LSU: Gurley, Smith, D. Swann, K. Vavlas

UT: C. Conley, Murray, Smith, Norman

MU: K. Gates, C. Burnette, Smith, M. Morgan

VU: D. Andrews, Murray, Smith, C. Campbell

UF: Burnette, Andrews, Smith, Norman

ASU: Andrews, M. Bennett, Smith, Campbell

AU: Murray, Herrera, Smith, J. Jenkins

UK: 2013 Senior Class

GT: Andrews, Smith, Vavlas, Campbell

Depth Chart


